CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 115-24-25

BY ALDERPERSONS MITCHELL AND PERRELLA.

NOVEMBER 4, 2024.

A RESOLUTION adopting public participation procedures regarding the City of Sheboygan Comprehensive Plan.

WHEREAS, the City of Sheboygan is preparing a Comprehensive Plan under Wis. Stat. § 66.1001; and

WHEREAS, the City of Sheboygan may amend the Comprehensive Plan from time to time; and

WHEREAS, Wis. Stat. § 66.1001(4) requires that a governing body of a local unit of government adopt written procedures designed to foster public participation in the adoption or amendment of a comprehensive plan; and

WHEREAS, the City has prepared and publicly reviewed such written procedures entitled *City of Sheboygan comprehensive Plan, Public Participation Procedures*, a copy of which is attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Common Council hereby adopts the *City of Sheboygan Comprehensive Plan, Public Participation Procedures*.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL	
Presiding Officer	Attest
Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan	Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan